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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
June 2000

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 31,712 60,212 2,029 17,047 881 285 258 0

BAKER 1,571 9,643 69 324 137 23 18 21

BAY 32,311 43,071 3,342 9,858 681 215 224 15

BRADFORD 2,677 9,364 89 865 128 40 0 0

BREVARD 126,491 103,761 6,929 33,766 1,773 927 976 82

BROWARD 261,434 439,158 1,262 151,046 8,071 1,949 1,508 253

CALHOUN 612 5,983 49 180 113 21 5 1

CHARLOTTE 46,611 32,417 2,582 14,432 816 213 91 28

CITRUS 32,010 32,841 1,664 12,138 550 333 0 0

CLAY 46,227 23,947 1,377 10,871 855 527 73 15

COLLIER 67,596 27,844 3,060 18,344 1,053 441 196 94

COLUMBIA 7,920 18,991 646 2,156 251 85 12 43

DESOTO 3,697 9,900 429 1,190 96 104 0 0

DIXIE 1,048 8,819 184 184 62 22 0 0

DUVAL 150,514 212,000 11,274 47,430 3,342 382 31,173 680

ESCAMBIA 65,260 76,818 3,836 16,191 1,071 461 169 18

FLAGLER 13,305 12,798 571 5,175 310 97 6 0

FRANKLIN 979 5,939 44 351 82 20 0 0

GADSDEN 2,544 21,604 205 948 265 48 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,265 4,646 79 342 57 12 0 0

GLADES 1,326 4,222 193 271 44 48 0 0

GULF 1,608 7,590 83 369 58 0 0 0

HAMILTON 630 5,739 72 169 30 40 1 1

HARDEE 2,217 7,494 96 520 66 20 0 0

HENDRY 4,347 9,994 241 1,277 124 61 0 0

HERNANDO 39,816 37,155 1,370 14,641 742 147 0 0

HIGHLANDS 22,976 21,885 1,314 5,230 314 113 17 24

HILLSBOROUGH 174,556 211,113 11,127 73,704 3,889 1,524 0 36

HOLMES 1,172 8,388 56 298 98 39 0 2

INDIAN RIVER 37,315 21,294 1,601 8,586 414 110 0 0

JACKSON 4,260 19,652 211 992 143 127 20 0

JEFFERSON 1,181 6,073 105 296 62 10 0 0

LAFAYETTE 271 3,545 0 92 41 13 0 0

LAKE 61,501 44,484 3,198 15,013 1,083 275 0 370
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LEE 124,931 81,192 5,339 43,648 1,779 1,022 16,032 1,392

LEON 38,253 81,143 2,557 14,461 890 406 490 31

LEVY 4,287 11,938 411 991 197 86 0 0

LIBERTY 157 3,264 7 56 41 10 2 0

MADISON 1,248 8,446 89 206 75 15 0 0

MANATEE 78,507 57,540 1,135 28,670 1,044 1,032 0 0

MARION 60,366 59,468 4,997 16,519 1,258 657 497 0

MARTIN 46,868 22,690 2,533 11,864 640 562 722 186

MIAMI-DADE 318,288 372,911 2,479 137,846 5,496 1,708 319 226

MONROE 17,883 18,372 1,759 7,960 607 423 3,817 140

NASSAU 13,332 16,542 771 2,848 406 52 0 0

OKALOOSA 59,793 30,644 570 16,410 758 500 597 8

OKEECHOBEE 6,411 15,272 346 1,700 119 55 9 4

ORANGE 151,624 150,461 8,000 58,103 3,821 1,064 982 359

OSCEOLA 31,417 36,625 3,479 15,530 704 158 146 21

PALM BEACH 225,030 283,463 16,504 105,226 3,907 702 807 136

PASCO 88,119 87,032 580 39,863 1,508 331 36 199

PINELLAS 248,431 219,354 19,663 99,104 3,446 4,289 18,732 86

POLK 101,159 120,815 4,557 32,065 1,382 715 0 1

PUTNAM 10,069 25,006 1,058 3,074 194 75 18 0

SANTA ROSA 36,534 27,231 1,825 7,656 572 197 0 0

SARASOTA 112,820 65,462 4,236 31,907 1,175 910 316 48

SEMINOLE 85,996 58,322 3,607 27,250 1,705 521 156 91

ST. JOHNS 42,668 29,670 2,524 11,503 627 364 0 0

ST. LUCIE 45,490 47,735 4,028 18,730 878 195 3,306 117

SUMTER 11,167 14,407 565 3,579 314 62 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,262 14,390 1,210 564 170 67 1 0

TAYLOR 1,641 10,059 145 329 39 39 0 0

UNION 690 5,413 30 179 52 11 0 0

VOLUSIA 95,884 108,959 5,426 37,476 915 795 0 0

WAKULLA 2,435 9,767 156 631 108 70 0 0

WALTON 9,178 14,626 500 2,582 263 40 0 2

WASHINGTON 2,525 10,667 239 631 81 15 0 0

3,326,423 3,687,270 160,712 1,243,457 62,873 25,880 81,732 4,730TOTALS
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513 556 15 3 0 62 176 1,32539% 42% 1% 0% 0% 5% 13%ALACHUA

20 40 2 0 0 0 216 2787% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 78%BAKER

459 141 33 0 0 2 133 76860% 18% 4% 0% 0% 0% 17%BAY

78 29 10 0 0 0 190 30725% 9% 3% 0% 0% 0% 62%BRADFORD

2,350 695 1 0 0 5 656 3,70763% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%BREVARD

2,540 4,232 114 35 1 367 5,254 12,54320% 34% 1% 0% 0% 3% 42%BROWARD

2 5 0 0 0 4 108 1192% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 91%CALHOUN

683 217 6 0 0 1 388 1,29553% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%CHARLOTTE

416 375 15 0 0 2 159 96743% 39% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%CITRUS

748 312 0 0 11 6 329 1,40653% 22% 0% 0% 1% 0% 23%CLAY

655 637 20 0 7 0 519 1,83836% 35% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%COLLIER

238 129 2 0 0 0 95 46451% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%COLUMBIA

76 27 3 0 0 0 369 47516% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 78%DESOTO

20 5 0 0 0 0 37 6232% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%DIXIE

2,414 1,144 114 0 0 0 1,876 5,54844% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 34%DUVAL

1,175 442 25 1 0 0 179 1,82264% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%ESCAMBIA

132 150 9 0 0 12 84 38734% 39% 2% 0% 0% 3% 22%FLAGLER

30 17 7 0 0 0 130 18416% 9% 4% 0% 0% 0% 71%FRANKLIN

84 68 33 0 0 0 233 41820% 16% 8% 0% 0% 0% 56%GADSDEN

18 15 4 0 0 0 28 6528% 23% 6% 0% 0% 0% 43%GILCHRIST

8 15 0 0 0 0 27 5016% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54%GLADES

21 29 0 0 0 0 321 3716% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 87%GULF

18 7 0 0 0 0 24 4937% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49%HAMILTON

3 16 1 0 0 0 97 1173% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 83%HARDEE

49 42 3 0 0 0 188 28217% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 67%HENDRY

644 195 15 0 0 0 388 1,24252% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%HERNANDO

379 103 1 0 1 0 93 57766% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%HIGHLANDS

4,549 1,491 3 67 0 116 718 6,94466% 21% 0% 1% 0% 2% 10%HILLSBOROUGH

84 19 1 0 0 0 103 20741% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%HOLMES

536 210 10 0 2 3 148 90959% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%INDIAN RIVER

108 70 23 0 0 5 48 25443% 28% 9% 0% 0% 2% 19%JACKSON

21 11 7 0 0 0 61 10021% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 61%JEFFERSON

11 12 0 0 0 0 18 4127% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%LAFAYETTE

996 459 6 0 0 1 273 1,73557% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%LAKE
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1,455 861 49 0 1 23 406 2,79552% 31% 2% 0% 0% 1% 15%LEE

611 459 84 0 0 37 485 1,67636% 27% 5% 0% 0% 2% 29%LEON

89 123 0 0 0 0 74 28631% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%LEVY

3 6 0 0 0 0 39 486% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 81%LIBERTY

44 10 0 0 0 0 45 9944% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%MADISON

1,282 545 2 7 0 1 1,775 3,61235% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49%MANATEE

1,040 420 88 3 0 11 229 1,79158% 23% 5% 0% 0% 1% 13%MARION

629 231 8 0 0 2 244 1,11456% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%MARTIN

2,560 5,834 38 57 59 87 1,680 10,31525% 57% 0% 1% 1% 1% 16%MIAMI-DADE

524 4,962 5 0 0 0 1,996 7,4877% 66% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%MONROE

316 177 0 0 0 0 103 59653% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%NASSAU

887 312 40 3 0 5 299 1,54657% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 19%OKALOOSA

34 51 8 0 0 0 119 21216% 24% 4% 0% 0% 0% 56%OKEECHOBEE

1,093 2,597 50 14 0 80 1,922 5,75619% 45% 1% 0% 0% 1% 33%ORANGE

435 340 4 0 0 18 325 1,12239% 30% 0% 0% 0% 2% 29%OSCEOLA

3,259 2,973 1 13 2 72 571 6,89147% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1% 8%PALM BEACH

1,626 572 26 6 0 13 519 2,76259% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%PASCO

4,267 1,659 51 4 1 124 1,043 7,14960% 23% 1% 0% 0% 2% 15%PINELLAS

1,042 536 39 0 0 0 179 1,79658% 30% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%POLK

198 107 0 0 0 1 82 38851% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%PUTNAM

561 191 34 0 1 0 39 82668% 23% 4% 0% 0% 0% 5%SANTA ROSA

1,212 872 15 2 0 34 546 2,68145% 33% 1% 0% 0% 1% 20%SARASOTA

800 1,545 1 0 0 57 122 2,52532% 61% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5%SEMINOLE

733 300 21 0 0 3 285 1,34255% 22% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%ST. JOHNS

704 330 64 0 0 1 388 1,48747% 22% 4% 0% 0% 0% 26%ST. LUCIE

273 55 0 0 0 0 60 38870% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%SUMTER

76 46 0 0 0 0 137 25929% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53%SUWANNEE

20 12 0 0 0 0 45 7726% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 58%TAYLOR

1 7 1 0 0 0 43 522% 13% 2% 0% 0% 0% 83%UNION

685 663 23 2 0 7 89 1,46947% 45% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%VOLUSIA

39 26 0 0 1 0 135 20119% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%WAKULLA

234 106 3 0 0 0 95 43853% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%WALTON

87 25 0 0 0 0 29 14162% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 46,897 40% 116,18338,868 1,138 217 87 1,162 27,81433% 1% 0% 0% 1% 24%
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5 14 0 0 0 3 1 2322% 61% 0% 0% 0% 13% 4%ALACHUA

0 2 0 0 0 0 4 60% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%BAKER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

1 18 0 0 0 0 0 195% 95% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD

64 118 2 0 0 4 117 30521% 39% 1% 0% 0% 1% 38%BROWARD

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%CALHOUN

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

7 16 1 0 0 0 8 3222% 50% 3% 0% 0% 0% 25%CITRUS

1 2 0 0 0 0 2 520% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%CLAY

2 0 0 0 0 0 1 367% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

201 84 9 0 0 0 79 37354% 23% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%DUVAL

33 17 1 0 0 0 5 5659% 30% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9%ESCAMBIA

1 6 0 0 0 0 1 813% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%FLAGLER

0 0 2 0 0 0 2 40% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50%FRANKLIN

4 4 3 0 0 0 17 2814% 14% 11% 0% 0% 0% 61%GADSDEN

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 20% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%HAMILTON

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

11 10 0 0 0 0 3 2446% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

125 46 0 2 0 1 38 21259% 22% 0% 1% 0% 0% 18%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

1 4 0 0 0 0 1 617% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%INDIAN RIVER

3 5 0 0 0 0 0 838% 63% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

1 1 2 0 0 0 2 617% 17% 33% 0% 0% 0% 33%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

23 12 0 0 0 0 0 3566% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE
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6 20 3 0 0 0 3 3219% 63% 9% 0% 0% 0% 9%LEE

6 1 2 0 0 0 3 1250% 8% 17% 0% 0% 0% 25%LEON

3 4 0 0 0 0 2 933% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

5 3 0 0 0 0 2 1050% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%MANATEE

26 26 11 1 0 0 4 6838% 38% 16% 1% 0% 0% 6%MARION

11 9 0 0 0 1 1 2250% 41% 0% 0% 0% 5% 5%MARTIN

6 70 0 2 0 0 8 867% 81% 0% 2% 0% 0% 9%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

1 7 0 0 0 0 10 186% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%NASSAU

8 4 1 0 0 0 1 1457% 29% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%OKALOOSA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

7 13 1 0 0 1 45 6710% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1% 67%ORANGE

7 4 0 0 0 1 2 1450% 29% 0% 0% 0% 7% 14%OSCEOLA

81 131 0 0 0 0 72 28429% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%PALM BEACH

40 27 0 0 0 0 24 9144% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%PASCO

162 209 3 0 0 3 87 46435% 45% 1% 0% 0% 1% 19%PINELLAS

0 6 0 0 0 0 2 80% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%POLK

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

41 44 0 0 0 6 29 12034% 37% 0% 0% 0% 5% 24%SARASOTA

13 42 0 0 0 3 6 6420% 66% 0% 0% 0% 5% 9%SEMINOLE

7 3 0 0 0 0 2 1258% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%ST. JOHNS

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 580% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

3 28 1 0 0 0 1 339% 85% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 936 36% 2,6131,014 43 5 0 23 59239% 2% 0% 0% 1% 23%


